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Tariff Notice No. 1969/131-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn Tariff Goods 
Rates of Duty 

Part 
No. Item 

I I 

II 
B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. 

I 

7177 34.02.00 Alrosperse 11 P being a fatty amine condensate non-ionic surfactant . · I 25%* .. 25%* I 10.8 
7282 34.02.00 Antarox BL-225 being a linear primary alcohol polyether a low foam 25%* .. 25%* 

i 

10.8 
biodegradable non-ionic surfactant 

1 7238 34.02.00 Siotol 561 a liquid defoamer particularly effective in control of washer 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 
foam and drainage of sulphate pulp washer systems 

7251 34.02.00 Teric 127 being fatty acids condensed with ethylene oxide. A defoam- 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 
ing agent, non-ionic surfactant and emulsifier 

7170 34.02.00 Teric 153 being a polyglycol ester. An antistatic agent, fibre lubricant 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 
and emulsifier 

7166 34.02.00 Teric 12 A6 being lauryl alcohol condensed with about 6 moles of 
ethylene oxide. A non-ionic surfactant, dispersant, wetting agent 

25%* .. 25%* 10.8 

and emulsifier 
7250 34.02.00 Teric GN5 being nonyl phenol condensed with about 5.5 moles of 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 

ethylene oxide per mole of phenol. A non-ionic surfactant, detergent, 
wetting agent and emulsifier 

7250 34.02.00 Teric ON 10 being nonyl phenol condensed with about 10 moles of 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 
ethylene oxide per mole of phenol. A non-ionic surfactant, deter-
gent, dispersant, emulsifier and wetting agent 

7256 34.02.00 Teric N5 being nonyl phenol condensed with about 5.5 moles of 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 
ethylene oxide per mole of phenol. A non-ionic surfactant with 
balanced oil-soluble and water-soluble powers 

7165 34.02.00 Volpo N3, N5, NlO, N15 and N20 being essentially odour free poly- 25%* .. 25%* 10.8 
oxyethylene oleyl ethers prepared from distilled oleyl alcohol 

7108 35.06.01 Arceo A352 thermo setting adhesive for bonding paper on to tin plate Free . . Free .. 
7321 40.12.09 Lacquered rubber bottle stoppers . . .. . . . . Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 
7314 70.20.29 Narrow woven glass edgings used in pipe wrapping and general fibre Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

glass manufacturing purposes 
7138 84.10.09 Pumps, fuel, for marine outboard motors .. . . . . Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 
7066 84.17.28 Components for a fluostatic drying plant including the fluobed and Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

control panel therefor 
7135 84.18.29 Micronic oil filters (excluding spare elements) Vickers models, for use Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 

in oil hydraulic circuits requiring micronic filtration of flow rates 
up to 200 gallons per minute 

7228 84.59.39 Stenor heads for use with Stenor vulcanising machines in the tyre re- Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 
treading industry 

7105 84.59.39 Wagner hydraulic steering system and Wagner automatic pilot systems Free 20%* 25%* 10.2 
to be used in navigation of ships 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

I 
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 December 1969. 

Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 27th day of November 1969. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand Deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing Accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than 
currency-

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves •. 

20 November 1969. 

WEDNESDAY, 12 NOVEMBER 1969 

$ 
93,998,785 
28,759,367 

3,147,560 
45,491,810 

$ 
171,535,143 

~~~- 171,397,522 

New Zealand 
$ 

412,504 
15,569,003 

3,000,000 
14,997,251 

15,981,507 
6,501,489 

~~~ 17,997,251 

$383,412,912 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments .• 

New Zealand Coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) 

(b) To Marketing Accounts 
(c) Other Advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

$ 
76,877,479 
64,499,666 

$ 
796,651 

---- 141,377,145 
4,983,080 
4,100,000 

62,831 
118,155,368 

16,255,000 
~~~~- 134,473,199 

84,238,882 
294,000 

84,532,882 
13,149,955 

$383,412,912 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 


