Tariff Notice No. 1969/131—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
7177	34.02.00	Alrosperse 11P being a fatty amine condensate non-ionic surfactant	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8
7282	34.02.00	Antarox BL-225 being a linear primary alcohol polyether a low foam biodegradable non-ionic surfactant	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
7238	34.02.00	Siotol 561 a liquid defoamer particularly effective in control of washer foam and drainage of sulphate pulp washer systems	25 %*	••	25%*	10.8
7251	34.02.00	Teric 127 being fatty acids condensed with ethylene oxide. A defoam- ing agent, non-ionic surfactant and emulsifier	25 %*		25%*	10.8
7170	34.02.00	Teric 153 being a polyglycol ester. An antistatic agent, fibre lubricant and emulsifier	25 %*		25%*	10.8
7166	34.02.00	Teric 12 A6 being lauryl alcohol condensed with about 6 moles of ethylene oxide. A non-ionic surfactant, dispersant, wetting agent and emulsifier	25%*	••	25 %*	10.8
7250	34.02.00	Teric GN5 being nonyl phenol condensed with about 5.5 moles of ethylene oxide per mole of phenol. A non-ionic surfactant, detergent, wetting agent and emulsifier	25 %*	••	25 %*	10.8
/250	34.02.00	Teric GN 10 being nonyl phenol condensed with about 10 moles of ethylene oxide per mole of phenol. A non-ionic surfactant, deter- gent, dispersant, emulsifier and wetting agent	25 %*		25 %*	10.8
256	34.02.00	Teric N5 being nonyl phenol condensed with about 5.5 moles of ethylene oxide per mole of phenol. A non-ionic surfactant with balanced oil-soluble and water-soluble powers	25 %*		25 %*	10.8
7165	34.02.00	Volpo N3, N5, N10, N15 and N20 being essentially odour free poly- oxyethylene oleyl ethers prepared from distilled oleyl alcohol	25 %*	••	25 %*	10.8
108	35.06.01	Arcco A352 thermo setting adhesive for bonding paper on to tin plate	Free	••	Free	
321	40.12.09	Lacquered rubber bottle stoppers	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
314	70.20.29	Narrow woven glass edgings used in pipe wrapping and general fibre glass manufacturing purposes	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
138	84.10.09	Pumps, fuel, for marine outboard motors	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
7066	84.17.28	Components for a fluostatic drying plant including the fluobed and control panel therefor	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
/135	84.18.29	Micronic oil filters (excluding spare elements) Vickers models, for use in oil hydraulic circuits requiring micronic filtration of flow rates up to 200 gallons per minute	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
228	84.59.39	Stenor heads for use with Stenor vulcanising machines in the tyre re- treading industry	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
105	84.59.39	Wagner hydraulic steering system and Wagner automatic pilot systems to be used in navigation of ships	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
				lower rate of d may in any c		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 December 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of November 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 12 NOVEMBER 1969

DNESDAY,	12	NOVEMBER	1969	
-				

L	iabilities \$	Assets	\$
Notes in Circulation	171,535,143		796,651
Demand Deposits—	\$	Overseas assets—	
(a) State	93,998,785	(a) Current accounts and short-term \$	
(b) Banks	28,759,367	bills 76,877,479)
(c) Marketing Accounts	3,147,560	(b) Investments	
(d) Other	45,491,810		- 141,377,145
	171,397,522	New Zealand Coin	4,983,080
Time deposits		Discounts	4,100,000
Liabilities in currencies other	er than New Zealand	Advances	
currency	\$	(a) To the State (including Treasury	
(a) Demand	412,504	bills) 62,831	Ĺ
(b) Time	15,569,003	(b) To Marketing Accounts 118,155,368	3
	15,981,507	(c) Other Advances 16,255,000)
Other liabilities	6,501,489	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 134,473,199
Capital accounts—		Investments in New Zealand—	
(a) General Reserve Fund	3,000,000	(a) N.Z. Government Securities 84,238,882	2
(b) Other Reserves	14,997,251	(b) Other 294,000)
	17,997,251		- 84,532,882
		Other assets	13,149,955
	\$383,412,912		\$383,412,912

20 November 1969.

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.